MEDIA ADVISORY

For immediate release

August 26, 2021



MEDIA CONTACT Mark Sawchuk (415) 777-5455 ext. 8

mark@glbthistory.org

GLBT Historical Society Introduces Vaccination Requirement for Entry to Museum and Archives

San Francisco — The GLBT Historical Society has introduced a vaccination requirement policy for entry to its museum and archives, effective Friday, August 20. The policy aligns with San Francisco's public-health directives mandating completed vaccinations for most indoor activities, which went into effect the same day, and has been developed to respond to the emergence of highly contagious COVID-19 variants, including the Delta variant.

"We're proud of San Francisco's leadership in combatting this pandemic, from calling for an early shutdown to instituting mandatory vaccination policies. We're also proud of the LGBTQ community's strong role in combatting the COVID pandemic, including our extraordinarily high rates of vaccination," said GLBT Historical Society Executive Director Terry Beswick. "LGBTQ people have not forgotten the hard lessons of the AIDS pandemic, and that is why we are among the first museums and archives to institute a mandatory vaccination policy in San Francisco, because prevention is our best weapon."

The society operates the GLBT Historical Society Museum in the Castro district and its Dr. John P. De Cecco Archives and Research Center in the Mid-Market district. All visitors to the museum and archives, including children over 12, will need to show proof of full vaccination completed at least two weeks prior to their visit. Unvaccinated visitors will not be permitted in the museum or archives. This requirement does not apply to individuals ineligible for vaccinations, including children under 12 years old and those with documented medical exemptions. All visitors, including children two years and older, must still comply with the indoor masking requirement.

The society is accepting identical forms of vaccination proof as those accepted

by the city, including an original, copy or picture of a CDC vaccination card; vaccination documentation from a healthcare provider; or personal digital COVID-19 vaccine records issued by the State of California, other U.S. states or an approved private company. Full details of the policy are available on the society's website at www.glbthistory.org/covid-19-information.

-- end --

ABOUT THE GLBT HISTORICAL SOCIETY

The GLBT Historical Society is a public history center and archives that collects, preserves, exhibits and makes accessible to the public materials and knowledge to support and promote understanding of LGBTQ history, culture and arts in all their diversity. Founded in 1985, the society is recognized internationally as a leader in the field of queer public history and maintains one of the world's largest archival collections of LGBTQ historical materials. Our operations are centered at two sites: the GLBT Historical Society Museum, located in the heart of San Francisco's Castro neighborhood; and the Dr. John P. De Cecco Archives and Research Center, open to researchers in the Mid-Market district. For more information, visit www.glbthistory.org.

The GLBT Historical Society (415) 777-5455 | info@glbthistory.org | www.glbthistory.org 989 Market Street, Lower Level

San Francisco, CA 94114









Website

Copyright © 2021 GLBT Historical Society, All rights reserved.

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.